
Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 2 Paul Fowden / Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza 00:48:29

 

Class 1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 45 Ian Lloyd / Martin Davies Nissan Micra 00:56:23

2 54 Stuart Hart / Shaun Lovegrove Mini Cooper 00:57:22

3 56 Alex Zjalic / Peter Zjalic MG ZR 00:59:40

 

Class 2

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 34 Jonathan Jones / Jordan Jones Vauxhall Corsa S1600 00:50:24

2 59 Philip Jones / Dan Parsons Ford Escort MK1 00:51:59

3 37 Eurwyn Davies / Iorwerth Williams Darrian T9 00:56:43

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 60 Emyr Evans / Will Evans Ford Escort ll 00:51:42

2 22 Barry Jones / Emma Clarke Ford Escort MK2 00:51:49

3 27 Mathew Curzon / Maddie Curzon Ford Escort ll 00:52:39

 

Class 4

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 4 Endaf Owens / Jac Owens Ford Escort MK1 00:48:38

2 3 Osian Pryce / Hana Medi Morris Suzuki Swift 00:49:28

3 5 Chris Richmond-Hand / Izzie Holman Toyota Starlet 00:49:49

 

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Awards List

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 6 Steffan "DR" Davies / Ben Duke Ford Escort MK2 00:48:50

2 16 Mark Jones / Ben Saunders Gilbern Genie 00:50:45

3 12 David Chislett / Ian Meakin Porsche 911 00:51:03

 

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 1 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 00:48:59

2 10 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Fiesta R5 00:50:03

3 24 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan Proton Evo 8 00:50:28

 

Class 7

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 28 Ethan Davies / Dai Roberts Vauxhall Astra MK2 00:52:24

2 51 Simon Jones / Martin Richards Ford Escort 00:52:45

3 41 Paul Lote Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 180 GTI 00:54:01

 

Best Turned out Ford Escort

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 6 Steffan "DR" Davies / Ben Duke Ford Escort MK2  

 

Best All Ladies or Mixed Crew

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 15 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX  
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

2 Paul Fowden / Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza 6 00:48:29   1  

4 Endaf Owens / Jac Owens Ford Escort MK1 4 00:48:38 00:09 00:09 2 1

6 Steffan "DR" Davies / Ben Duke Ford Escort MK2 5 00:48:50 00:12 00:21 3 1

1 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:48:59 00:09 00:30 4 1

3 Osian Pryce / Hana Medi Morris Suzuki Swift 4 00:49:28 00:29 00:59 5 2

5 Chris Richmond-Hand / Izzie Holman Toyota Starlet 4 00:49:49 00:21 01:20 6 3

10 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:50:03 00:14 01:34 7 2

34 Jonathan Jones / Jordan Jones Vauxhall Corsa S1600 2 00:50:24 00:21 01:55 8 1

24 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan Proton Evo 8 6 00:50:28 00:04 01:59 9 3

9 Huw Jones / Darren Williams Ford Escort ll 4 00:50:40 00:12 02:11 10 4

16 Mark Jones / Ben Saunders Gilbern Genie 5 00:50:45 00:05 02:16 11 2

15 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 00:50:46 00:01 02:17 12 4

12 David Chislett / Ian Meakin Porsche 911 5 00:51:03 00:17 02:34 13 3

17 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 6 00:51:06 00:03 02:37 14 5

60 Emyr Evans / Will Evans Ford Escort ll 3 00:51:42 00:36 03:13 15 1

23 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees Ford Escort ll 4 00:51:43 00:01 03:14 16 5

22 Barry Jones / Emma Clarke Ford Escort MK2 3 00:51:49 00:06 03:20 17 2

21 Tim Gore / Robbie Sandford Ford Escort ll 5 00:51:51 00:02 03:22 18 4

20 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 4 00:51:56 00:05 03:27 19 6

59 Philip Jones / Dan Parsons Ford Escort MK1 2 00:51:59 00:03 03:30 20 2

28 Ethan Davies / Dai Roberts Vauxhall Astra MK2 7 00:52:24 00:25 03:55 21 1

27 Mathew Curzon / Maddie Curzon Ford Escort ll 3 00:52:39 00:15 04:10 22 3

51 Simon Jones / Martin Richards Ford Escort 7 00:52:45 00:06 04:16 23 2

11 Darren James / Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Mitsubishi Evo 6 6 00:53:38 00:53 05:09 24 6

41 Paul Lote Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 180 GTI 7 00:54:01 00:23 05:32 25 3

18 Neil Spain / Huw Griffiths Ford Escort MK2 4 00:54:05 00:04 05:36 26 7

26 Neil Griffiths / Owain "Owz" Thomas Ford Escort II 3 00:54:15 00:10 05:46 27 4

31 Colin Evans / Harri Evans BMW 318 TI 7 00:54:21 00:06 05:52 28 4

38 Mike Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort MK1 3 00:54:33 00:12 06:04 29 5

32 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 7 00:54:49 00:16 06:20 30 5

40 Peter Roach / Richard John Ford Escort 3 00:54:51 00:02 06:22 31 6

36 Hedd Wilshaw / Gareth Phillips Ford Fiesta 7 00:55:06 00:15 06:37 32 6

45 Ian Lloyd / Martin Davies Nissan Micra 1 00:56:23 01:17 07:54 33 1

37 Eurwyn Davies / Iorwerth Williams Darrian T9 2 00:56:43 00:20 08:14 34 3

54 Stuart Hart / Shaun Lovegrove Mini Cooper 1 00:57:22 00:39 08:53 35 2

55 Lucy Wilding / Lilia Innes Citroen C2 2 00:57:52 00:30 09:23 36 4

57 Jason Pendry / Jessica Pendry Ford Escort ll 4 00:59:11 01:19 10:42 37 8

39 Aled Eynon / Osian Jones Citroen C2 7 00:59:38 00:27 11:09 38 7

56 Alex Zjalic / Peter Zjalic MG ZR 1 00:59:40 00:02 11:11 39 3

50 Terry Watkins / Chris Williams Ford Escort MK1 2 01:00:19 00:39 11:50 40 5

52 Martin James / Iolo Clement Vauxhall Astra 7 01:01:21 01:02 12:52 41 8

58 Josh Scrimshaw / Liam Carey BMW E30 4 01:01:38 00:17 13:09 42 9

44 Ian Hoffman / Yvonne Walton Renault Twingo RS 2 01:01:43 00:05 13:14 43 6

49 Leigh Davies / Lewis Davies Ford Escort 7 01:19:47 18:04 31:18 44 9

33 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Peugeot 205 GTI 2 01:37:13 17:26 48:44 45 7

13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR 5 01:56:58 Non-Finisher

48 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B 2 00:46:09 Retired

62 Miles Blewett / Alan Hinton Subaru Impreza 6 00:41:20 Retired

7 Tony Davies / Lleucu Brooker-Davies Darrian T9 4 00:24:21 Retired

25 Mydrian Harries / Eva Harries Vauxhall Nova 1 00:25:23 Retired

61 Bleddyn Thomas / Iestyn Jones Ford Escort MK2 7 00:27:23 Retired

53 Jamie Hawkins / Alec Morris Hillman Avenger 2 00:28:45 Retired

8 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort ll 5 00:15:52 Retired

14 Lewis Rees / Andrew Rees Ford Escort RWD 5 00:16:13 Retired

42 Eurig Howells / Gwynfor Jones Talbot Sunbeam 2 00:17:55 Retired

19 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva HB SL 5 00:18:36 Retired

43 Alun Jones / Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00:20:22 Retired

46 Oliver Luxton / Edward Luxton MG ZR 1 00:09:00 Retired

47 Richard Jones / Andy Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 1 00:09:03 Retired
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

29 Graham Hicks / Steven Hicks Ford Escort ll 4 00:09:15 Retired

30 Kristian Wright / Chris Johns Renault Clio 197 7 00:00:00 Retired

35 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 5 00:00:00 Retired
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Phil Turner Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5  6  

2  Paul Fowden Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza  6  

3  Osian Pryce Hana Medi Morris Suzuki Swift  4 Ralio +

4  Endaf Owens Jac Owens Ford Escort MK1  4 Owens Fabrication

5  Chris Richmond-Hand Izzie Holman Toyota Starlet  4  

6  Steffan "DR" Davies Ben Duke Ford Escort MK2  5 Davies Resin

7  Tony Davies Lleucu Brooker-Davies Darrian T9  4  

8  Craig Kampschulte Kevin Lewis Ford Escort ll  5 MCK Vans Ltd

9  Huw Jones Darren Williams Ford Escort ll  4 Idris Jones Auto

10  Ian Hucklebridge Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Fiesta R5  6 Stoke Mandeville

11  Darren James Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Mitsubishi Evo 6  6  

12  David Chislett Ian Meakin Porsche 911  5  

13  Chris Jones Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR  5 C J Motors

14  Lewis Rees Andrew Rees Ford Escort RWD  5  

15  Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX  6  

16  Mark Jones Ben Saunders Gilbern Genie  5 Sporting Classic

17  Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza  6  

18  Neil Spain Huw Griffiths Ford Escort MK2  4  

19  Sean Jones Owain Price Vauxhall Viva HB SL  5 C J Motors

20  Julian Weston Nathan Summers Ford Escort II  4  

21  Tim Gore Robbie Sandford Ford Escort ll  5  

22  Barry Jones Emma Clarke Ford Escort MK2  3  

23  Carwyn Thomas Keegan Rees Ford Escort ll  4  

24  Layton Waters Paul Bevan Proton Evo 8  6  

25  Mydrian Harries Eva Harries Vauxhall Nova  1  

26  Neil Griffiths Owain "Owz" Thomas Ford Escort II  3  

27  Mathew Curzon Maddie Curzon Ford Escort ll  3  

28  Ethan Davies Dai Roberts Vauxhall Astra MK2  7  

29  Graham Hicks Steven Hicks Ford Escort ll  4  

30  Kristian Wright Chris Johns Renault Clio 197  7  

31  Colin Evans Harri Evans BMW 318 TI  7  

32  Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta  7  

33  Scott Walton Leighton Escott Peugeot 205 GTI  2  

34  Jonathan Jones Jordan Jones Vauxhall Corsa S1600  2 Jones Carpentry &

35  Philip Chislett Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus  5  

36  Hedd Wilshaw Gareth Phillips Ford Fiesta  7  

37  Eurwyn Davies Iorwerth Williams Darrian T9  2  

38  Mike Pugsley Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort MK1  3  

39  Aled Eynon Osian Jones Citroen C2  7  

40  Peter Roach Richard John Ford Escort  3  

41  Paul Lote Williams James Williams Peugeot 206 180 GTI  7 West Coast Finance/JW

42  Eurig Howells Gwynfor Jones Talbot Sunbeam  2  

43  Alun Jones Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza  6  

44  Ian Hoffman Yvonne Walton Renault Twingo RS  2  

45  Ian Lloyd Martin Davies Nissan Micra  1  

46  Oliver Luxton Edward Luxton MG ZR  1  

47  Richard Jones Andy Thompson Vauxhall Corsa  1  

48  Stuart Tyler Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B  2  

49  Leigh Davies Lewis Davies Ford Escort  7  

50  Terry Watkins Chris Williams Ford Escort MK1  2  

51  Simon Jones Martin Richards Ford Escort  7  

52  Martin James Iolo Clement Vauxhall Astra  7  

53  Jamie Hawkins Alec Morris Hillman Avenger  2  

54  Stuart Hart Shaun Lovegrove Mini Cooper  1  

55  Lucy Wilding Lilia Innes Citroen C2  2  

56  Alex Zjalic Peter Zjalic MG ZR  1  

57  Jason Pendry Jessica Pendry Ford Escort ll  4  

58  Josh Scrimshaw Liam Carey BMW E30  4  

59  Philip Jones Dan Parsons Ford Escort MK1  2  
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

60  Emyr Evans Will Evans Ford Escort ll  3  

61  Bleddyn Thomas Iestyn Jones Ford Escort MK2  7  

62  Miles Blewett Alan Hinton Subaru Impreza  6  
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:48:59 00:09 00:30 4 1

2 Paul Fowden / Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza 6 00:48:29   1  

3 Osian Pryce / Hana Medi Morris Suzuki Swift 4 00:49:28 00:29 00:59 5 2

4 Endaf Owens / Jac Owens Ford Escort MK1 4 00:48:38 00:09 00:09 2 1

5 Chris Richmond-Hand / Izzie Holman Toyota Starlet 4 00:49:49 00:21 01:20 6 3

6 Steffan "DR" Davies / Ben Duke Ford Escort MK2 5 00:48:50 00:12 00:21 3 1

7 Tony Davies / Lleucu Brooker-Davies Darrian T9 4 00:24:21 Retired

8 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort ll 5 00:15:52 Retired

9 Huw Jones / Darren Williams Ford Escort ll 4 00:50:40 00:12 02:11 10 4

10 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:50:03 00:14 01:34 7 2

11 Darren James / Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Mitsubishi Evo 6 6 00:53:38 00:53 05:09 24 6

12 David Chislett / Ian Meakin Porsche 911 5 00:51:03 00:17 02:34 13 3

13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR 5 01:56:58 Non-Finisher

14 Lewis Rees / Andrew Rees Ford Escort RWD 5 00:16:13 Retired

15 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 00:50:46 00:01 02:17 12 4

16 Mark Jones / Ben Saunders Gilbern Genie 5 00:50:45 00:05 02:16 11 2

17 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 6 00:51:06 00:03 02:37 14 5

18 Neil Spain / Huw Griffiths Ford Escort MK2 4 00:54:05 00:04 05:36 26 7

19 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva HB SL 5 00:18:36 Retired

20 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 4 00:51:56 00:05 03:27 19 6

21 Tim Gore / Robbie Sandford Ford Escort ll 5 00:51:51 00:02 03:22 18 4

22 Barry Jones / Emma Clarke Ford Escort MK2 3 00:51:49 00:06 03:20 17 2

23 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees Ford Escort ll 4 00:51:43 00:01 03:14 16 5

24 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan Proton Evo 8 6 00:50:28 00:04 01:59 9 3

25 Mydrian Harries / Eva Harries Vauxhall Nova 1 00:25:23 Retired

26 Neil Griffiths / Owain "Owz" Thomas Ford Escort II 3 00:54:15 00:10 05:46 27 4

27 Mathew Curzon / Maddie Curzon Ford Escort ll 3 00:52:39 00:15 04:10 22 3

28 Ethan Davies / Dai Roberts Vauxhall Astra MK2 7 00:52:24 00:25 03:55 21 1

29 Graham Hicks / Steven Hicks Ford Escort ll 4 00:09:15 Retired

30 Kristian Wright / Chris Johns Renault Clio 197 7 00:00:00 Retired

31 Colin Evans / Harri Evans BMW 318 TI 7 00:54:21 00:06 05:52 28 4

32 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 7 00:54:49 00:16 06:20 30 5

33 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Peugeot 205 GTI 2 01:37:13 17:26 48:44 45 7

34 Jonathan Jones / Jordan Jones Vauxhall Corsa S1600 2 00:50:24 00:21 01:55 8 1

35 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 5 00:00:00 Retired

36 Hedd Wilshaw / Gareth Phillips Ford Fiesta 7 00:55:06 00:15 06:37 32 6

37 Eurwyn Davies / Iorwerth Williams Darrian T9 2 00:56:43 00:20 08:14 34 3

38 Mike Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort MK1 3 00:54:33 00:12 06:04 29 5

39 Aled Eynon / Osian Jones Citroen C2 7 00:59:38 00:27 11:09 38 7

40 Peter Roach / Richard John Ford Escort 3 00:54:51 00:02 06:22 31 6

41 Paul Lote Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 180 GTI 7 00:54:01 00:23 05:32 25 3

42 Eurig Howells / Gwynfor Jones Talbot Sunbeam 2 00:17:55 Retired

43 Alun Jones / Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00:20:22 Retired

44 Ian Hoffman / Yvonne Walton Renault Twingo RS 2 01:01:43 00:05 13:14 43 6

45 Ian Lloyd / Martin Davies Nissan Micra 1 00:56:23 01:17 07:54 33 1

46 Oliver Luxton / Edward Luxton MG ZR 1 00:09:00 Retired

47 Richard Jones / Andy Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 1 00:09:03 Retired

48 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B 2 00:46:09 Retired

49 Leigh Davies / Lewis Davies Ford Escort 7 01:19:47 18:04 31:18 44 9

50 Terry Watkins / Chris Williams Ford Escort MK1 2 01:00:19 00:39 11:50 40 5

51 Simon Jones / Martin Richards Ford Escort 7 00:52:45 00:06 04:16 23 2

52 Martin James / Iolo Clement Vauxhall Astra 7 01:01:21 01:02 12:52 41 8

53 Jamie Hawkins / Alec Morris Hillman Avenger 2 00:28:45 Retired

54 Stuart Hart / Shaun Lovegrove Mini Cooper 1 00:57:22 00:39 08:53 35 2

55 Lucy Wilding / Lilia Innes Citroen C2 2 00:57:52 00:30 09:23 36 4

56 Alex Zjalic / Peter Zjalic MG ZR 1 00:59:40 00:02 11:11 39 3

57 Jason Pendry / Jessica Pendry Ford Escort ll 4 00:59:11 01:19 10:42 37 8

58 Josh Scrimshaw / Liam Carey BMW E30 4 01:01:38 00:17 13:09 42 9

59 Philip Jones / Dan Parsons Ford Escort MK1 2 00:51:59 00:03 03:30 20 2
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

60 Emyr Evans / Will Evans Ford Escort ll 3 00:51:42 00:36 03:13 15 1

61 Bleddyn Thomas / Iestyn Jones Ford Escort MK2 7 00:27:23 Retired

62 Miles Blewett / Alan Hinton Subaru Impreza 6 00:41:20 Retired

Results Compiled by - AMC Rally Results Page 8 of 17

https://www.amcrallyresults.co.uk/


Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

1 2 Paul Fowden / Jason Sugden 6 07:38 07:26 07:49 08:30 08:32 08:34 00:48:29

2 4 Endaf Owens / Jac Owens 4 07:50 07:45 08:07 07:58 08:33 08:25 00:48:38

3 6 Steffan "DR" Davies / Ben Duke 5 07:55 07:41 08:07 08:03 08:33 08:31 00:48:50

4 1 Phil Turner / Paul Williams 6 08:06 07:44 08:13 07:58 08:36 08:22 00:48:59

5 3 Osian Pryce / Hana Medi Morris 4 08:04 07:44 08:05 08:07 09:00 08:28 00:49:28

6 5 Chris Richmond-Hand / Izzie Holman 4 08:00 07:47 08:15 08:02 09:05 08:40 00:49:49

7 10 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge 6 08:20 08:00 08:14 08:08 08:48 08:33 00:50:03

8 34 Jonathan Jones / Jordan Jones 2 08:09 08:09 08:28 08:10 08:46 08:42 00:50:24

9 24 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan 6 08:12 07:56 08:34 08:19 08:46 08:41 00:50:28

10 9 Huw Jones / Darren Williams 4 08:05 08:07 08:31 08:20 08:52 08:45 00:50:40

11 16 Mark Jones / Ben Saunders 5 08:22 08:07 08:25 08:13 08:59 08:39 00:50:45

12 15 Barry John / Seyyan John 6 08:30 08:18 08:15 08:13 08:45 08:45 00:50:46

13 12 David Chislett / Ian Meakin 5 08:12 08:24 08:17 08:21 08:50 08:59 00:51:03

14 17 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry 6 08:12 08:01 08:37 08:18 09:11 08:47 00:51:06

15 60 Emyr Evans / Will Evans 3 08:14 08:17 08:47 08:29 09:01 08:54 00:51:42

16 23 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees 4 08:20 08:11 08:30 08:34 09:09 08:59 00:51:43

17 22 Barry Jones / Emma Clarke 3 08:38 08:10 08:34 08:38 08:59 08:50 00:51:49

18 21 Tim Gore / Robbie Sandford 5 08:32 08:08 08:28 08:24 08:55 09:24 00:51:51

19 20 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers 4 08:52 08:30 08:37 08:24 08:52 08:41 00:51:56

20 59 Philip Jones / Dan Parsons 2 08:32 08:20 08:38 08:25 09:04 09:00 00:51:59

21 28 Ethan Davies / Dai Roberts 7 08:32 08:23 08:47 08:48 08:57 08:57 00:52:24

22 27 Mathew Curzon / Maddie Curzon 3 08:29 08:22 08:39 08:34 09:31 09:04 00:52:39

23 51 Simon Jones / Martin Richards 7 08:49 08:39 08:42 08:29 09:06 09:00 00:52:45

24 11 Darren James / Dafydd-Sion Lloyd 6 09:08 08:40 09:07 08:35 09:09 08:59 00:53:38

25 41 Paul Lote Williams / James Williams 7 08:59 08:49 08:51 08:43 09:25 09:14 00:54:01

26 18 Neil Spain / Huw Griffiths 4 08:04 11:48 08:30 08:04 08:56 08:43 00:54:05

27 26 Neil Griffiths / Owain "Owz" Thomas 3 08:45 08:36 09:21 08:45 09:26 09:22 00:54:15

28 31 Colin Evans / Harri Evans 7 08:58 08:49 08:57 08:46 09:31 09:20 00:54:21

29 38 Mike Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy 3 09:00 08:45 09:05 08:42 09:35 09:26 00:54:33

30 32 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield 7 08:48 08:47 08:56 09:18 09:32 09:28 00:54:49

31 40 Peter Roach / Richard John 3 09:09 08:56 09:08 08:46 09:28 09:24 00:54:51

32 36 Hedd Wilshaw / Gareth Phillips 7 08:59 08:55 09:06 08:51 09:42 09:33 00:55:06

33 45 Ian Lloyd / Martin Davies 1 09:00 08:47 09:34 09:06 09:48 10:08 00:56:23

34 37 Eurwyn Davies / Iorwerth Williams 2 09:34 09:01 09:17 08:56 10:06 09:49 00:56:43

35 54 Stuart Hart / Shaun Lovegrove 1 09:22 08:59 09:38 09:22 10:02 09:59 00:57:22

36 55 Lucy Wilding / Lilia Innes 2 09:27 09:03 09:43 09:21 10:10 10:08 00:57:52

37 57 Jason Pendry / Jessica Pendry 4 10:00 10:15 09:32 09:23 10:08 09:53 00:59:11

38 39 Aled Eynon / Osian Jones 7 10:01 09:43 09:52 09:35 10:21 10:06 00:59:38

39 56 Alex Zjalic / Peter Zjalic 1 09:45 09:42 09:57 09:32 10:35 10:09 00:59:40

40 50 Terry Watkins / Chris Williams 2 09:56 09:23 09:51 09:51 10:49 10:29 01:00:19

41 52 Martin James / Iolo Clement 7 09:55 09:57 09:54 10:10 10:45 10:40 01:01:21

42 58 Josh Scrimshaw / Liam Carey 4 10:10 09:45 10:33 09:48 10:47 10:35 01:01:38

43 44 Ian Hoffman / Yvonne Walton 2 10:26 09:48 10:04 09:55 10:52 10:38 01:01:43

44 49 Leigh Davies / Lewis Davies 7  09:41 09:48 09:58 10:20 10:00 01:19:47

45 33 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott 2   09:07 08:56 09:43 09:27 01:37:13

46 13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris 5    08:27 08:56 09:35 01:56:58

47 48 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler 2 08:58 08:51 09:20 09:09 09:51  00:46:09

48 62 Miles Blewett / Alan Hinton 6 08:41 08:39 12:00 12:00   00:41:20

49 7 Tony Davies / Lleucu Brooker-Davies 4 08:09 07:57 08:15    00:24:21

50 25 Mydrian Harries / Eva Harries 1 08:17 08:08 08:58    00:25:23

51 61 Bleddyn Thomas / Iestyn Jones 7 09:01 09:16 09:06    00:27:23

52 53 Jamie Hawkins / Alec Morris 2 09:26 08:58 10:21    00:28:45

53 8 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis 5 08:04 07:48     00:15:52

54 14 Lewis Rees / Andrew Rees 5 08:06 08:07     00:16:13

55 42 Eurig Howells / Gwynfor Jones 2 09:06 08:49     00:17:55

56 19 Sean Jones / Owain Price 5 10:30 08:06     00:18:36

57 43 Alun Jones / Rhys Jones 6 09:55 10:27     00:20:22

58 46 Oliver Luxton / Edward Luxton 1 09:00      00:09:00

59 47 Richard Jones / Andy Thompson 1 09:03      00:09:03
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

60 29 Graham Hicks / Steven Hicks 4 09:15      00:09:15

61 30 Kristian Wright / Chris Johns 7       00:00:00

62 35 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett 5       00:00:00
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

4 1 Phil Turner / Paul Williams 6 08:06 07:44 08:13 07:58 08:36 08:22 00:48:59

1 2 Paul Fowden / Jason Sugden 6 07:38 07:26 07:49 08:30 08:32 08:34 00:48:29

5 3 Osian Pryce / Hana Medi Morris 4 08:04 07:44 08:05 08:07 09:00 08:28 00:49:28

2 4 Endaf Owens / Jac Owens 4 07:50 07:45 08:07 07:58 08:33 08:25 00:48:38

6 5 Chris Richmond-Hand / Izzie Holman 4 08:00 07:47 08:15 08:02 09:05 08:40 00:49:49

3 6 Steffan "DR" Davies / Ben Duke 5 07:55 07:41 08:07 08:03 08:33 08:31 00:48:50

49 7 Tony Davies / Lleucu Brooker-Davies 4 08:09 07:57 08:15    00:24:21

53 8 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis 5 08:04 07:48     00:15:52

10 9 Huw Jones / Darren Williams 4 08:05 08:07 08:31 08:20 08:52 08:45 00:50:40

7 10 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge 6 08:20 08:00 08:14 08:08 08:48 08:33 00:50:03

24 11 Darren James / Dafydd-Sion Lloyd 6 09:08 08:40 09:07 08:35 09:09 08:59 00:53:38

13 12 David Chislett / Ian Meakin 5 08:12 08:24 08:17 08:21 08:50 08:59 00:51:03

46 13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris 5    08:27 08:56 09:35 01:56:58

54 14 Lewis Rees / Andrew Rees 5 08:06 08:07     00:16:13

12 15 Barry John / Seyyan John 6 08:30 08:18 08:15 08:13 08:45 08:45 00:50:46

11 16 Mark Jones / Ben Saunders 5 08:22 08:07 08:25 08:13 08:59 08:39 00:50:45

14 17 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry 6 08:12 08:01 08:37 08:18 09:11 08:47 00:51:06

26 18 Neil Spain / Huw Griffiths 4 08:04 11:48 08:30 08:04 08:56 08:43 00:54:05

56 19 Sean Jones / Owain Price 5 10:30 08:06     00:18:36

19 20 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers 4 08:52 08:30 08:37 08:24 08:52 08:41 00:51:56

18 21 Tim Gore / Robbie Sandford 5 08:32 08:08 08:28 08:24 08:55 09:24 00:51:51

17 22 Barry Jones / Emma Clarke 3 08:38 08:10 08:34 08:38 08:59 08:50 00:51:49

16 23 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees 4 08:20 08:11 08:30 08:34 09:09 08:59 00:51:43

9 24 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan 6 08:12 07:56 08:34 08:19 08:46 08:41 00:50:28

50 25 Mydrian Harries / Eva Harries 1 08:17 08:08 08:58    00:25:23

27 26 Neil Griffiths / Owain "Owz" Thomas 3 08:45 08:36 09:21 08:45 09:26 09:22 00:54:15

22 27 Mathew Curzon / Maddie Curzon 3 08:29 08:22 08:39 08:34 09:31 09:04 00:52:39

21 28 Ethan Davies / Dai Roberts 7 08:32 08:23 08:47 08:48 08:57 08:57 00:52:24

60 29 Graham Hicks / Steven Hicks 4 09:15      00:09:15

61 30 Kristian Wright / Chris Johns 7       00:00:00

28 31 Colin Evans / Harri Evans 7 08:58 08:49 08:57 08:46 09:31 09:20 00:54:21

30 32 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield 7 08:48 08:47 08:56 09:18 09:32 09:28 00:54:49

45 33 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott 2   09:07 08:56 09:43 09:27 01:37:13

8 34 Jonathan Jones / Jordan Jones 2 08:09 08:09 08:28 08:10 08:46 08:42 00:50:24

62 35 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett 5       00:00:00

32 36 Hedd Wilshaw / Gareth Phillips 7 08:59 08:55 09:06 08:51 09:42 09:33 00:55:06

34 37 Eurwyn Davies / Iorwerth Williams 2 09:34 09:01 09:17 08:56 10:06 09:49 00:56:43

29 38 Mike Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy 3 09:00 08:45 09:05 08:42 09:35 09:26 00:54:33

38 39 Aled Eynon / Osian Jones 7 10:01 09:43 09:52 09:35 10:21 10:06 00:59:38

31 40 Peter Roach / Richard John 3 09:09 08:56 09:08 08:46 09:28 09:24 00:54:51

25 41 Paul Lote Williams / James Williams 7 08:59 08:49 08:51 08:43 09:25 09:14 00:54:01

55 42 Eurig Howells / Gwynfor Jones 2 09:06 08:49     00:17:55

57 43 Alun Jones / Rhys Jones 6 09:55 10:27     00:20:22

43 44 Ian Hoffman / Yvonne Walton 2 10:26 09:48 10:04 09:55 10:52 10:38 01:01:43

33 45 Ian Lloyd / Martin Davies 1 09:00 08:47 09:34 09:06 09:48 10:08 00:56:23

58 46 Oliver Luxton / Edward Luxton 1 09:00      00:09:00

59 47 Richard Jones / Andy Thompson 1 09:03      00:09:03

47 48 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler 2 08:58 08:51 09:20 09:09 09:51  00:46:09

44 49 Leigh Davies / Lewis Davies 7  09:41 09:48 09:58 10:20 10:00 01:19:47

40 50 Terry Watkins / Chris Williams 2 09:56 09:23 09:51 09:51 10:49 10:29 01:00:19

23 51 Simon Jones / Martin Richards 7 08:49 08:39 08:42 08:29 09:06 09:00 00:52:45

41 52 Martin James / Iolo Clement 7 09:55 09:57 09:54 10:10 10:45 10:40 01:01:21

52 53 Jamie Hawkins / Alec Morris 2 09:26 08:58 10:21    00:28:45

35 54 Stuart Hart / Shaun Lovegrove 1 09:22 08:59 09:38 09:22 10:02 09:59 00:57:22

36 55 Lucy Wilding / Lilia Innes 2 09:27 09:03 09:43 09:21 10:10 10:08 00:57:52

39 56 Alex Zjalic / Peter Zjalic 1 09:45 09:42 09:57 09:32 10:35 10:09 00:59:40

37 57 Jason Pendry / Jessica Pendry 4 10:00 10:15 09:32 09:23 10:08 09:53 00:59:11

42 58 Josh Scrimshaw / Liam Carey 4 10:10 09:45 10:33 09:48 10:47 10:35 01:01:38

20 59 Philip Jones / Dan Parsons 2 08:32 08:20 08:38 08:25 09:04 09:00 00:51:59
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

15 60 Emyr Evans / Will Evans 3 08:14 08:17 08:47 08:29 09:01 08:54 00:51:42

51 61 Bleddyn Thomas / Iestyn Jones 7 09:01 09:16 09:06    00:27:23

48 62 Miles Blewett / Alan Hinton 6 08:41 08:39 12:00 12:00   00:41:20
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6

1 2 07:38 2 07:26 2 07:49 4 07:58 2 08:32 1 08:22

2 4 07:50 6 07:41 3 08:05 1 07:58 4 08:33 4 08:25

3 6 07:55 1 07:44 4 08:07 5 08:02 6 08:33 3 08:28

4 5 08:00 3 07:44 6 08:07 6 08:03 1 08:36 6 08:31

5 18 08:04 4 07:45 1 08:13 18 08:04 15 08:45 10 08:33

6 8 08:04 5 07:47 10 08:14 3 08:07 34 08:46 2 08:34

7 3 08:04 8 07:48 7 08:15 10 08:08 24 08:46 16 08:39

8 9 08:05 24 07:56 15 08:15 34 08:10 10 08:48 5 08:40

9 14 08:06 7 07:57 5 08:15 16 08:13 12 08:50 24 08:41

10 1 08:06 10 08:00 12 08:17 15 08:13 9 08:52 20 08:41

11 7 08:09 17 08:01 16 08:25 17 08:18 20 08:52 34 08:42

12 34 08:09 19 08:06 21 08:28 24 08:19 21 08:55 18 08:43

13 12 08:12 14 08:07 34 08:28 9 08:20 18 08:56 15 08:45

14 24 08:12 16 08:07 18 08:30 12 08:21 13 08:56 9 08:45

15 17 08:12 9 08:07 23 08:30 21 08:24 28 08:57 17 08:47

16 60 08:14 21 08:08 9 08:31 20 08:24 16 08:59 22 08:50

17 25 08:17 25 08:08 22 08:34 59 08:25 22 08:59 60 08:54

18 10 08:20 34 08:09 24 08:34 13 08:27 3 09:00 28 08:57

19 23 08:20 22 08:10 17 08:37 60 08:29 60 09:01 23 08:59

20 16 08:22 23 08:11 20 08:37 51 08:29 59 09:04 11 08:59

21 27 08:29 60 08:17 59 08:38 2 08:30 5 09:05 12 08:59

22 15 08:30 15 08:18 27 08:39 23 08:34 51 09:06 59 09:00

23 21 08:32 59 08:20 51 08:42 27 08:34 23 09:09 51 09:00

24 59 08:32 27 08:22 60 08:47 11 08:35 11 09:09 27 09:04

25 28 08:32 28 08:23 28 08:47 22 08:38 17 09:11 41 09:14

26 22 08:38 12 08:24 41 08:51 38 08:42 41 09:25 31 09:20

27 62 08:41 20 08:30 32 08:56 41 08:43 26 09:26 26 09:22

28 26 08:45 26 08:36 31 08:57 26 08:45 40 09:28 21 09:24

29 32 08:48 62 08:39 25 08:58 31 08:46 27 09:31 40 09:24

30 51 08:49 51 08:39 38 09:05 40 08:46 31 09:31 38 09:26

31 20 08:52 11 08:40 36 09:06 28 08:48 32 09:32 33 09:27

32 31 08:58 38 08:45 61 09:06 36 08:51 38 09:35 32 09:28

33 48 08:58 45 08:47 11 09:07 33 08:56 36 09:42 36 09:33

34 36 08:59 32 08:47 33 09:07 37 08:56 33 09:43 13 09:35

35 41 08:59 42 08:49 40 09:08 45 09:06 45 09:48 37 09:49

36 45 09:00 31 08:49 37 09:17 48 09:09 48 09:51 57 09:53

37 46 09:00 41 08:49 48 09:20 32 09:18 54 10:02 54 09:59

38 38 09:00 48 08:51 26 09:21 55 09:21 37 10:06 49 10:00

39 61 09:01 36 08:55 57 09:32 54 09:22 57 10:08 39 10:06

40 47 09:03 40 08:56 45 09:34 57 09:23 55 10:10 45 10:08

41 42 09:06 53 08:58 54 09:38 56 09:32 49 10:20 55 10:08

42 11 09:08 54 08:59 55 09:43 39 09:35 39 10:21 56 10:09

43 40 09:09 37 09:01 49 09:48 58 09:48 56 10:35 50 10:29

44 29 09:15 55 09:03 50 09:51 50 09:51 52 10:45 58 10:35

45 54 09:22 61 09:16 39 09:52 44 09:55 58 10:47 44 10:38

46 53 09:26 50 09:23 52 09:54 49 09:58 50 10:49 52 10:40

47 55 09:27 49 09:41 56 09:57 52 10:10 44 10:52   

48 37 09:34 56 09:42 44 10:04 62 12:00     

49 56 09:45 39 09:43 53 10:21       

50 52 09:55 58 09:45 58 10:33       

51 43 09:55 44 09:48 62 12:00       

52 50 09:56 52 09:57         

53 57 10:00 57 10:15         

54 39 10:01 43 10:27         

55 58 10:10 18 11:48         

56 44 10:26           

57 19 10:30           
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

45 Ian Lloyd / Martin Davies Nissan Micra 1 00:56:23 33 1

54 Stuart Hart / Shaun Lovegrove Mini Cooper 1 00:57:22 35 2

56 Alex Zjalic / Peter Zjalic MG ZR 1 00:59:40 39 3

25 Mydrian Harries / Eva Harries Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired

46 Oliver Luxton / Edward Luxton MG ZR 1 Retired

47 Richard Jones / Andy Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

34 Jonathan Jones / Jordan Jones Vauxhall Corsa S1600 2 00:50:24 8 1

59 Philip Jones / Dan Parsons Ford Escort MK1 2 00:51:59 20 2

37 Eurwyn Davies / Iorwerth Williams Darrian T9 2 00:56:43 34 3

55 Lucy Wilding / Lilia Innes Citroen C2 2 00:57:52 36 4

50 Terry Watkins / Chris Williams Ford Escort MK1 2 01:00:19 40 5

44 Ian Hoffman / Yvonne Walton Renault Twingo RS 2 01:01:43 43 6

33 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Peugeot 205 GTI 2 01:37:13 45 7

48 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B 2 Retired

53 Jamie Hawkins / Alec Morris Hillman Avenger 2 Retired

42 Eurig Howells / Gwynfor Jones Talbot Sunbeam 2 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

60 Emyr Evans / Will Evans Ford Escort ll 3 00:51:42 15 1

22 Barry Jones / Emma Clarke Ford Escort MK2 3 00:51:49 17 2

27 Mathew Curzon / Maddie Curzon Ford Escort ll 3 00:52:39 22 3

26 Neil Griffiths / Owain "Owz" Thomas Ford Escort II 3 00:54:15 27 4

38 Mike Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort MK1 3 00:54:33 29 5

40 Peter Roach / Richard John Ford Escort 3 00:54:51 31 6

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

4 Endaf Owens / Jac Owens Ford Escort MK1 4 00:48:38 2 1

3 Osian Pryce / Hana Medi Morris Suzuki Swift 4 00:49:28 5 2

5 Chris Richmond-Hand / Izzie Holman Toyota Starlet 4 00:49:49 6 3

9 Huw Jones / Darren Williams Ford Escort ll 4 00:50:40 10 4

23 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees Ford Escort ll 4 00:51:43 16 5

20 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 4 00:51:56 19 6

18 Neil Spain / Huw Griffiths Ford Escort MK2 4 00:54:05 26 7

57 Jason Pendry / Jessica Pendry Ford Escort ll 4 00:59:11 37 8

58 Josh Scrimshaw / Liam Carey BMW E30 4 01:01:38 42 9

7 Tony Davies / Lleucu Brooker-Davies Darrian T9 4 Retired

29 Graham Hicks / Steven Hicks Ford Escort ll 4 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

6 Steffan "DR" Davies / Ben Duke Ford Escort MK2 5 00:48:50 3 1

16 Mark Jones / Ben Saunders Gilbern Genie 5 00:50:45 11 2

12 David Chislett / Ian Meakin Porsche 911 5 00:51:03 13 3

21 Tim Gore / Robbie Sandford Ford Escort ll 5 00:51:51 18 4

13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR 5 Non-Finisher

8 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort ll 5 Retired

14 Lewis Rees / Andrew Rees Ford Escort RWD 5 Retired

19 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva HB SL 5 Retired

35 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 5 Retired
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:48:59 4 1

10 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:50:03 7 2

24 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan Proton Evo 8 6 00:50:28 9 3

15 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 00:50:46 12 4

17 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 6 00:51:06 14 5

11 Darren James / Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Mitsubishi Evo 6 6 00:53:38 24 6

62 Miles Blewett / Alan Hinton Subaru Impreza 6 Retired

43 Alun Jones / Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza 6 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

28 Ethan Davies / Dai Roberts Vauxhall Astra MK2 7 00:52:24 21 1

51 Simon Jones / Martin Richards Ford Escort 7 00:52:45 23 2

41 Paul Lote Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 180 GTI 7 00:54:01 25 3

31 Colin Evans / Harri Evans BMW 318 TI 7 00:54:21 28 4

32 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 7 00:54:49 30 5

36 Hedd Wilshaw / Gareth Phillips Ford Fiesta 7 00:55:06 32 6

39 Aled Eynon / Osian Jones Citroen C2 7 00:59:38 38 7

52 Martin James / Iolo Clement Vauxhall Astra 7 01:01:21 41 8

49 Leigh Davies / Lewis Davies Ford Escort 7 01:19:47 44 9

61 Bleddyn Thomas / Iestyn Jones Ford Escort MK2 7 Retired

30 Kristian Wright / Chris Johns Renault Clio 197 7 Retired
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

7 Tony Davies / Lleucu Brooker-Davies Darrian T9 4 3 Retired Mechanical

8 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort ll 5 3 Retired Mechanical

13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR 5  Non-Finisher  

14 Lewis Rees / Andrew Rees Ford Escort RWD 5 3 Retired Mechanical

19 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva HB SL 5 3 Retired Mechanical

25 Mydrian Harries / Eva Harries Vauxhall Nova 1 4 Retired Electrical

29 Graham Hicks / Steven Hicks Ford Escort ll 4 2 Retired Mechanical

30 Kristian Wright / Chris Johns Renault Clio 197 7 1 Retired Engine

35 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 5 1 Retired Wheel

42 Eurig Howells / Gwynfor Jones Talbot Sunbeam 2 3 Retired Mechanical

43 Alun Jones / Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza 6 2 Retired Mechanical

46 Oliver Luxton / Edward Luxton MG ZR 1 2 Retired Mechanical

47 Richard Jones / Andy Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 1 1 Retired Mechanical

48 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B 2 6 Retired Mechanical

53 Jamie Hawkins / Alec Morris Hillman Avenger 2 4 Retired Engine

61 Bleddyn Thomas / Iestyn Jones Ford Escort MK2 7 4 Retired Head Gasket

62 Miles Blewett / Alan Hinton Subaru Impreza 6 4 Retired Turbo
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Carmarthen Motor Club
West Wales Rally Spares Jaffa Stages

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR 5 30:00 Not Completed Stage 1

13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR 5 30:00 Not Completed Stage 2

13 Chris Jones / Daniel Harris Vauxhall Chevette HSR 5 30:00 Not Completed Stage 3

33 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Peugeot 205 GTI 2 30:00 Not Completed Stage 1

33 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Peugeot 205 GTI 2 30:00 Not Completed Stage 2

49 Leigh Davies / Lewis Davies Ford Escort 7 30:00 Not Completed Stage 1
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